

G.R No. 03 of 2021
CNR WB ND - 010059182021
JO Code – WB 731
R-03/2021

Order dated – 24.12.2021.

Record is put up on the basis of application filed on behalf of C.B.I (Investigation agency).

I.O of this case has filed a petition praying for permission to file supplementary charge-sheet on the basis of further investigation in terms of Section 173(8) of the Cr.P.C.

The C.B.I has also filed supplementary charge-sheet along with some additional list of documents and additional list of witnesses. Let it be kept with the record.

The prayer of C.B.I is allowed.

To date for further order.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Krishnanagar, Nadia

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Krishnanagar, Nadia