

G.R. Case. No. 3/2021 (Registration No. - 3/2021)
CNR No. WBND010059182021
JO code – WB00731

Order No. 10
Date: 03-03-23

Accused boy namely Tufan Das is present by filing late hazirah and his counsel is present.
Ld. P.P. is also present files petition praying adjournment as he has not obtained the certified copies of FIR, written complaint etc yet.

No witness also turns up today.

The prayer of ld. P.P is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 18.05.2023 for evidence of CSW- 1 and 2.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Sd/- S.K.Jha

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.