

**Present : Shri Basant Sharma(In-charge)**  
**G.R.Case No.-03/2021**  
**CNR No. WBND010059182021**  
**J.O. Code WB 874**

Order 15, dated-01.03.2024

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance of the CCL boy .

CCL boy is present by filing hazirah and his Ld. counsel is present.

No witness turns up today.

Certified to be true copy of order dated 14.02.2024 in connection with Transfer Petition (Criminal) Diary No(s). 51357/2023 has been received from Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Seen the solemn order of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

It is appears from the solemn order dated 14.02.2024 that the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India has been pleased and passed an order that the case shall remain stayed for further proceeding of the trial.

Let the solemn order dated 14.02.2024 of the Hon'ble Court be kept with the record.

Regular P.O. is transferred.

The case is adjourned.

To 15.05.2024 for appearance of the CCL boy and awaiting order from Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. Sessions Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Krishnagar, Nadia  
(In-charge)

Addl. Sessions Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Krishnagar, Nadia  
(In-charge)