

Present: Basant Sharma
JO Code- WB00874
GR case no-03 of 2021(Reg no.2021 of 2021)
CNR- WBND010059182021

Order no.17,
dated-20-08-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and awaiting order from Hon,ble Supreme Court of India.

One hazira has been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused.

One absent petition has been filed on the ground stated therein.

Petition is considered and allowed.

Regular PO is transferred.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 20-11-2024 appearance of the accused person and awaiting order from Hon,ble Supreme Court of India.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Basant Sharma
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Krishnagar, Nadia
(In-charge)