

Present: Nirvan Khesong
JO Code- WB00662
GR case no-3 of 2021(Reg no.3 of 2021)
CNR- WBND010059182021

Order no. 18, dated-20-11-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and awaiting order from Hon'ble Court.

The sole accused is present by fikling hazira.

No order has been received.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 21-04-2025 for appearance of the accused person and awaiting order from Hon'ble Court.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Nirvan Khesong
Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia