

Present: Smt Sanghamitra Chatterjee
J.O. Code- WB 01058
GR case No. 03 of 2021

Order No 23 dated 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1.

The CCL boy is absent by filing a petition.

Petition is considered and allowed.

No witness is present.

Regular P.O is busy in S.I.R duty and in view of Order No. 83 dated 23.02.2026 of District Judge, Nadia

I am in-charge of this court.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 31.07.2026 for evidence of CSW-1.

Issue summon.

Todate for appearance.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia